
2024 New Mexico Lobos

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Apr 06, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 10-33   Home: 2-5   Away: 2-20   Neutral: 6-8   MW: 2-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 HATHOOT, Rachael  . 3 9 0 43-43 136 28 53 5 0 2 11 64  . 4 7 1 8 3 11 0  . 4 3 0 2 6 4-4 58 99 9  . 9 4 6

38 CHAVEZ, Keyannah  . 3 8 6 38-37 101 23 39 4 5 4 18 65  . 6 4 4 13 3 9 0  . 4 6 2 2 5 3-4 72 1 2  . 9 7 3

25 YEATTS, Chloe  . 2 4 0 42-40 121 10 29 6 0 6 26 53  . 4 3 8 5 4 24 5  . 2 8 8 2 1 0-0 134 10 5  . 9 6 6

 7 ARCHULETA, Ashley  . 2 3 9 38-37 109 13 26 5 1 0 12 33  . 3 0 3 10 2 25 0  . 3 1 4 0 0 7-8 61 37 6  . 9 4 2

13 BAYLOR, Elizabeth  . 2 3 1 35-29 78 8 18 1 1 0 5 21  . 2 6 9 5 1 10 2  . 2 8 6 0 0 3-3 27 0 0 1.000

20 BRAMSON, Emma  . 2 2 9 43-43 118 13 27 1 1 0 8 30  . 2 5 4 5 3 7 1  . 2 7 1 3 4 6-6 179 5 4  . 9 7 9

 0 VASQUEZ-DICKSO  . 2 2 2 42-35 99 14 22 3 0 2 13 31  . 3 1 3 5 1 12 0  . 2 6 7 0 12 4-4 71 2 1  . 9 8 6

33 CARITHERS, Sydney  . 1 8 8 42-40 80 10 15 3 0 0 7 18  . 2 2 5 11 4 11 0  . 3 1 3 1 3 3-4 85 46 7  . 9 4 9

 8 BRUNNER, Katherine  . 1 8 5 40-35 92 4 17 3 0 1 12 23  . 2 5 0 7 1 18 1  . 2 4 8 1 1 1-1 33 18 3  . 9 4 4

--------------------

 9 HANAWAHINE, Jewels  . 3 3 3 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4 ANDREWS, Macie  . 2 6 7 23-12 30 4 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 0 0 0 2 12 0  . 3 1 3 0 1 0-1 21 0 2  . 9 1 3

 1 BRIONES, Gabrielle  . 2 3 8 15-5 21 2 5 2 0 0 0 7  . 3 3 3 0 0 4 1  . 2 3 8 0 1 1-1 5 7 0 1.000

26 SMITH, Karly  . 1 2 5 22-9 32 1 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 5 6 8 0 9 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

18 RANA, Grace  . 1 0 0 12-6 10 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 16 0 2  . 8 8 9

27 LUDERER, Hayden  . 0 9 1 27-15 33 6 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 0 9 1 5 1 9 0  . 2 3 1 0 1 1-1 24 0 0 1.000

24 SANDOVAL, Diamond  . 0 0 0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

44 GARCIA, Lauren  . 0 0 0 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 BRAUN, Savannah  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 0 43 1071 137 268 35 8 15 118 364  . 3 4 0 85 26 167 10  . 3 1 8 11 36 33-37 793 274 43  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 3 1 6 43 1124 275 355 69 16 51 257 609  . 5 4 2 135 27 133 5  . 3 9 7 15 19 88-97 842 363 52  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (252), Opp (254). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (18). CI - Team (1), RANA 1, Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), HATHOOT 1, Opp

(1). Picked off - CARITHERS 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

23 GUEST, McKenna  4 . 9 9 8-19 33 22 9 0/0 1 130.1 149 106 93 57 80 25 8 19  . 2 8 7 7 18 0 10 10

17 LINTON, Amber  6 . 4 1 0-1 7 2 0 0/0 0 19.2 30 22 18 20 18 7 0 2  . 3 4 5 2 2 0 0 1

16 UMALI, Brooke  7 . 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 0/0 0 22.0 30 22 22 9 9 4 2 8  . 3 1 9 1 1 0 0 0

14 SNOW, Taylor  7 . 1 7 2-12 24 13 3 0/0 0 67.1 105 81 69 25 14 22 4 15  . 3 4 7 3 4 0 4 8

28 BROUSE, Emily 10.50 0-1 10 3 0 0/0 0 16.0 23 27 24 15 10 6 1 5  . 3 1 9 1 2 0 1 0

 5 JONES, Kenzie 11.67 0-0 9 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 18 17 15 9 2 5 1 2  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  6 . 2 2 10-33 43 43 12 0/0 1 264.1 355 275 235 135 133 69 16 51  . 3 1 6 14 27 0 15 19

Opponents  2 . 6 4 33-10 43 43 18 3/0 4 280.2 268 137 106 85 167 35 8 15  . 2 5 0 23 26 0 11 36

PB - Team (8), YEATTS 4, RANA 2, CARITHERS 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (1), CARITHERS 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - CARITHERS

(43-47), GUEST (35-42), YEATTS (36-41), SNOW (25-25), LINTON (13-14), RANA (8-8), JONES (6-6), BROUSE (6-6), UMALI (2-3).



2024 New Mexico Lobos

Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of Apr 06, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 BAYLOR, Elizabeth 27 27 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 LUDERER, Hayden 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 BRIONES, Gabrielle 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 LINTON, Amber 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

16 UMALI, Brooke 7 1 6 0 1.000 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

28 BROUSE, Emily 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

26 SMITH, Karly 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 JONES, Kenzie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

 0 VASQUEZ-DICKSO 74 71 2 1  . 9 8 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 BRAMSON, Emma 188 179 5 4  . 9 7 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 CHAVEZ, Keyannah 75 72 1 2  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 YEATTS, Chloe 149 134 10 5  . 9 6 6 3 36 5  . 8 7 8 4 0

23 GUEST, McKenna 25 3 21 1  . 9 6 0 2 35 7  . 8 3 3 0 0

33 CARITHERS, Sydney 138 85 46 7  . 9 4 9 5 43 4  . 9 1 5 2 0

 3 HATHOOT, Rachael 166 58 99 9  . 9 4 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BRUNNER, Katherine 54 33 18 3  . 9 4 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 ARCHULETA, Ashley 104 61 37 6  . 9 4 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 ANDREWS, Macie 23 21 0 2  . 9 1 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 SNOW, Taylor 11 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 25 0 1.000 0 0

18 RANA, Grace 18 16 0 2  . 8 8 9 0 8 0 1.000 2 1

12 BRAUN, Savannah 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 GARCIA, Lauren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 SANDOVAL, Diamond 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 HANAWAHINE, Jewels 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1110 793 274 43  . 9 6 1 12 88 9  . 9 0 7 8 1

Opponents 1257 842 363 52  . 9 5 9 18 33 4  . 8 9 2 10 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP


